findings is presented, drawing connections to the reviewed literature and the selected 

theoretical framework for this study, the Quality Maternal and Newborn Care 

(QMNC) Framework (Renfrew et al., 2014). Subsequent to the examination of these 

findings, the strengths and limitations inherent in this study will be identified. 

One hundred and seventeen midwife participants (N=117) were recruited to the study. 

Eighty-one midwives responded (n=81), resulting in a response rate of 69.2%. 

6.2    Demographic Data 

The findings derived from this study reveal that a majority of participants possessed 

1-10 years of experience working as a midwife (n=46, 56.8%) and were employed at